

Breathitt County Water District

Making Breathitt County

A Better Place One Drop at a Time.

RECEIVED

JUL 03 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Breathitt County Water District

Case No. 2018-00214 - Filing Deficiency

Enclosed is the correct supplier's notice and 10 copies showing the change in the base rate.

Thank you,

Breathitt County Water District

RECEIVED

JUL 03 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



Jackson Municipal Water & Sewer Department

333 Broadway Jackson, KY 41339 Phone: 606.666.2056 Fax: 606.317.0110

May 25, 2018

Breathitt Co. Water District 1137 Main Street Jackson, Ky. 41339

Re: 3% Water Rate Increase

The City of Jackson intends to raise the water rates sold to the Breathitt County Water District from the current rate of \$3.62 per 1000 gallons of water to the new rate of \$3.73 a change of \$0.11 and overall 3% raise effective July 1, 2018.

Please see attached notice for further information.

Sincerely,

Richard Turner, Superintendent City of Jackson, Kentucky

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER • WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE